MAX44260/MAX44261/MAX44263
1.8V, 15MHz Low-Offset,
Low-Power, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps
General Description
The MAX44260/MAX44261/MAX44263 offer a unique
combination of high speed, precision, low noise, and low-
voltage operation making them ideally suited for a large
number of signal processing functions such as filtering

Where higher resolution is required, refer to the MAX1069
(14-bit) and MAX1169 (16-bit) ADC families.
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX44260AXT+ -40NC to +125NC 6 SC70 +AEB
MAX44260AYT+ -40NC to +125NC
6 Thin FDFN
(Ultra-Thin LGA)
+AY
MAX44261AXT+ -40NC to +125NC 6 SC70 +AEC
MAX44263AXA+ -40NC to +125NC 8 SC70 +AAG
    13Maxim Integrated
MAX44260/MAX44261/MAX44263
1.8V, 15MHz Low-Offset,
Low-Power, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
6 SC70 X6SN+1 21-0077 90-0189
8 SC70 X8CN+1 21-0460 90-0348
6 Thin FDFN
(Ultra-Thin LGA)
Y61A1+1 21-0190 90-0233
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and
max limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated  160 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA  1-408-601-1000� 14
©  2012 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.� The Maxim logo and Maxim Integrated are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX44260/MAX44261/MAX44263
1.8V, 15MHz Low-Offset,
Low-Power, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/11 Initial release —
1 8/11 Added thin µDFN (ultra-thin LGA) package and updated slew rate and TOC 29 1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 12
2 10/11 Removed future product information from data sheet 12
3 2/12 Revised Electrical Characteristics and the Power-Up Autotrim section 2, 3, 11
4 7/12 Revised Electrical Characteristics and Typical Operating Characteristics 3, 6
5 10/12
Added the MAX44263 and revised the Electrical Characteristics, Pin Description,
and Pin Configuration.
1–17
6 12/12 Revised Typical Operating Characteristics 7
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001